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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES


FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 544


DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 JUNE 2023
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 27-2023)


544. Mr F J Badenhorst (Western Cape: DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What are the average response time of each police station in the Free State to crime situations that are reported at (a) charge offices and/or (b) 10111?

CW671E
REPLY:

(a) and (b) The details are reflected in the table below:


Average Reaction Times: 2022/2023: Free State

PROVINCE

Average Reaction
Time – Alpha

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Average Reaction
Time – Bravo

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Average Reaction
Time - Charlie

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Free State 22:26 29:56 24:50

Districts

Mangaung 37:16 46:52 34:15

Lejweleputswa 19:27 25:25 23:26

Fezile Dabi 13:43 15:26 15:26

Thabo Mofutsanyana 15:32 18:20 16:54

Xhariep 12:28 13:50 13:16

Provincial 10111 Command Centres

Parkweg 39:38 48:33 38:31

Welkom 26:42 39:04 30:00

Selosesha 26:01 34:53 24:37

Phuthaditjaba 27:23 32:04 28:49

Police Stations

Park Road 34:08 46:18 38:26

Bloemspruit 66:37 74:28 67:02

Maokeng 19:14 21:39 20:52

Bultfontein 16:24 18:08 16:30

Bothaville 16:50 16:37 17:51

Kagisanong 54:21 72:36 46:05

Mangaung 30:09 40:29 28:31

Thabong 27:33 35:41 28:14

Heilbron 9:41 10:08 9:42

Tumahole 8:27 8:36 8:27

Theunissen 26:41 29:57 23:53

Welkom 31:10 48:05 41:35

Kopanong 36:59 38:10 30:25

Vrede 14:26 17:15 14:22

Navalsig 21:22 26:04 21:57

Zamdela 19:28 22:13 21:43

Winburg 14:55 16:01 15:25
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Average Reaction Times: 2022/2023: Free State

PROVINCE

Average Reaction
Time – Alpha

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Average Reaction
Time – Bravo

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Average Reaction
Time - Charlie

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Bronville 20:14 19:16 21:15

Heidedal 29:19 43:06 28:10

Wesselsbron 21:25 25:44 21:33

Vredefort 9:19 9:08 8:22

Kroonstad 22:05 25:20 19:12

Bainsvlei 23:59 28:49 22:50

Reitz 10:38 10:43 10:57

Bethlehem 27:00 28:08 29:32

Villiers 11:13 13:05 10:52

Harrismith 18:58 23:59 20:48

Sasolburg 11:32 12:04 11:55

Ventersburg 16:22 18:41 21:05

Mafube 15:51 18:18 20:00

Hennenman 20:59 18:55 18:47

Koffiefontein 14:39 15:01 14:58

Hoopstad 10:06 13:27 13:04

Bayswater 19:47 24:06 21:37

Selosesha 17:48 19:34 19:46

Jacobsdal 11:56 12:08 13:12

Virginia 7:54 9:45 9:44

Excelsior 5:46 5:52 5:51

Parys 9:07 8:54 8:47

Warden 15:26 15:13 16:21

Deneysville 15:52 18:40 15:18

Koppies 13:23 14:36 13:01

Boshof 14:47 13:58 12:22

Lindley 10:03 10:10 11:27

Phuthaditjhaba 28:40 36:42 32:26

Brandfort 8:04 9:08 9:10

Edenburg 18:12 21:09 20:21

Steynsrus 5:53 6:47 5:43

Viljoenskroon 7:39 7:39 7:46

Marquard 11:46 10:01 13:01

Dealesville 15:37 21:08 14:48

Senekal 11:48 13:08 11:59

Zastron 7:23 13:41 8:44

Batho 17:42 15:59 12:11

Vierfontein 9:45 11:13 10:00

Ficksburg 18:28 19:43 19:25

Dewetsdorp 10:59 9:05 8:44

Rouxville 12:13 10:12 12:00

Boithuso 16:31 15:36 15:35

Botshabelo 19:03 17:57 18:21

Bethulie 10:21 10:36 10:25

Hertzogville 26:28 25:46 34:00

Smithfield 11:13 11:55 12:23

Allanridge 11:44 15:01 13:17

Meloding 17:09 12:52 15:12

Ladybrand 18:26 17:34 15:14

Tweespruit 7:44 9:54 7:31

Clocolan 19:25 18:33 23:50

Reddersburg 8:16 7:10 6:22

Rosendal 12:31 12:56 11:33
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Average Reaction Times: 2022/2023: Free State

PROVINCE

Average Reaction
Time – Alpha

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Average Reaction
Time – Bravo

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Average Reaction
Time - Charlie

Complaint
(Minute: Seconds)

Cornelia 14:26 15:16 12:09

Thaba Nchu 18:49 17:49 23:21

Trompsburg 16:02 30:18 17:28

Arlington 14:06 16:01 15:17

Odendaalsrus 18:44 23:00 20:08

Wepener 14:38 18:22 17:40

Fouriesburg 13:29 14:00 13:32

Viljoensdrif 12:16 12:21 13:31

Paul Roux 8:22 8:20 11:36

Clarens 9:55 16:45 10:14

Tierpoort 29:59 36:55 37:21

Edenville 8:28 7:58 7:44

Gariepdam 8:46 16:00 9:34

Tweeling 11:50 12:05 11:24

Petrus Steyn 14:23 16:42 16:43

Fauresmith 11:01 10:28 10:13

Glen 20:28 16:51 14:56

Oranjeville 14:41 15:31 12:50

Namahadi 15:39 20:40 21:44

Memel 14:10 15:46 13:21

Petrusburg 14:05 13:20 21:28

Jagersfontein 8:40 8:51 10:35

Heuningspruit 15:37 15:22 11:21

Tseseng 36:06 19:36 19:33

Luckhoff 16:47 11:36 17:34

Philippolis 9:51 19:18 12:40

Kestell 14:55 18:17 19:21

Hobhouse 10:12 12:34 15:59

Springfontein 17:03 19:11 12:22

Bohlokong 22:34 15:56 20:04

Verkeerdevlei 13:55 16:20 14:24

Tseki 18:27 16:24 18:19

Soutpan 24:27 18:35 20:14

Makwane 26:51 8:00 22:07

Goedemoed 7:00 10:45 10:43

Wanda 20:00 24:40 18:46

Van Stadensrus 9:10 12:40 18:56

Steunmekaar 16:36 25:00 19:40

Verkykerskop 16:00 19:36 19:39

Roadside 24:00 15:00 24:48

Kommissiepoort
No Alpha Crimes

Reported
13:00 24:55
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Reply to question 544 recommended/not recommended


                                                                       GENERAL
NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
SF MASEMOLA (SOEG)

Date:

Reply question 544 approved/not approved


MINISTER OF POLICE
GENERAL BH CELE, MP

Date:

